



CARRIER CONTRACT & RATE CONFIRMATION

BILLING DETAILS

Transflo Velocity: Use Broker ID: TSGNV

Email: pod@redwoodlogistics.com

Carrier must submit all payment documents together at the same time including Invoice, POD, Lumper receipt (if applicable) and this signed rate confirmation by one of the above methods for payment. Invoice and rate con amounts must match or will lead to delays in payment.

Sign up for payment information and quick pay options at <u>www.TriumphPay.com</u> Questions? Call (866) 912-2763

Redwood Load#3501360

Redwood Rep: Max Gerber tel. (312)698-8146 x8146 Email: mgerber@Redwoodlogistics.com After Hours (877)874-7400 ext 9

Note:					
This confirmation must	t be signed p	rior to pick up and must	be accompanied v	with the	e load paperwork for payment.
Description	Ra	ite	Quantity		Extended Cost
Line Haul		\$3,360.00		1.00	\$3,360.00
On Time Delivery		\$840.00		1.00	\$840.00
			Balance Pa	ayable:	\$4,200.00
Truck Requirements	Truck Type: Va	an		Length	: 53.00 Feet
Pick					#1
Facility: Kapstone - Formerly LONGVI PAPER - PKG INC 300 Fibre Way Longview, WA 98632	Earliest: 10/1/2024 15:00 Latest: 10/1/2024 15:00		Paper	r Rolls : 44,000.00 lbs	
PU: 11537144, PU: 658338, PO: 64922, ZZ-99453201	XREF3: SH-1-	FCFS Shipper Requires of YEARS OLD AND IN GOO ROLL UP DOORS. DETE TRACKING OR DETENTION	driver to speak AND (D CONDITION. DRY) NTION PROTOCOL: ³ DN WILL NOT BE PAI	read En VAN SW ****DRIV D**** Dr	ST HAVE DOCK APPT - SHIPPER IS NOT glish TRAILER MUST BE LESS THAN 10 /ING OUT DOORS ONLY, NO REEFERS OR /ER MUST ACCEPT MACROPOINT river or dispatch must notify Redwood prior to rotocol stated WILL result in detention
Drop					#2
Facility: WEBCOR WHSE DURAN 8789 E LANSING RD Durand, MI 48429		Earliest: 10/4 Latest: 10/4/2		Paper Rolls · 44 000 00 lbs	
PU: 11537144, PU: 658338, PO: 64922,	XREF3: CN-2-	ZZ-0003426132	Note:		
Product(s): Paper Rolls	v	Veight: 44,000.00 lbs			
Customer Notes: TRAILER MUST BE LESS TH PROTOCOL: Driver or dispatch must notify Redw					NO REEFERS OR ROLL UP DOORS. DETENTION a a detention request being denied.
agreement between Transportation Solutions Gro conflict between the Agreement and this rate con changes in writing prior to the CARRIER taking p verifying the contents, counts, conditions, loading responsible for attaching a seal either provided by the seal number and "SEAL INTACT" AT THE TII or counts are required to be marked on the BOL v thereof due to loss or damage. CARRIER shall no transportation of the shipment, or there is an inci- shipment container is damaged, breached, expos downloadable temperature report indicating that rr CARRIER will remain fully liable for loss or dama within the State of California on refrigerated equip use regulations. CARRIER shall indemnify BROK CARRIER is an independent contractor and not a does not exercise direction or control over the da indemnify BROKER for any loss, damage, injury, persons, (including death), for damage to equipm Agreement. Neither party shall be liable to the oth	up, dba Redwood M firmation, the Agree ossession of the shi g, weight, proper weight y the shipper or by 1 ME SHIPMENT IS ME SHIPMENT IS with "SHIPPER LOA bottify BROKER immediate get to the shipment weight to outside eleme aquired temperature ge to the shipment ment, CARRIER w. KER and Shipper from an agent or employe ily operations of the liability, expense, c. ent, and for damage ref for any claims, a	lultimodal (the "BROKER") and the ment shall control. Further, no chan ipment. In accordance with 49 CFR ight distribution per axle, blocking, the CARRIER to each shipment and DELIVERED. Shipments which are DA ND COUNT." CARRIER acknown ediately in the event any exception ing transit. FOOD GRADE NOTICE ents, or the seal is broken during shi is were maintained at all times durin and no salvage will be allowed. To tarrants that it shall only utilize equi im any penalties, costs or any othe e of BROKER. CARRIER agrees to coRRIER and that the CARRIER cost, including reasonable altorney a to third parties arising out of the C actions, or damages due to negliage	CARRIER (the "Agreement rges or amendments to this § 392.9 and 49 CFR § 393 bracing, and securement o d ensuring the seal is not ta pre-loaded and sealed or w weldges and agrees the CA is listed on the BOL, the s :: Due to federal, state and ipment the customer may in g transport. If the customer he extent that any shipmer ment which is in full comp r liability, imposed on Shipp o obey all federal, state and can legally meet all the ten fees, fines, penalties, actio XARRIER'S own negligence ce or willful misconduct of	t"). No oras rate conf 3.100 et al f each loas ampered o whereas th RRIER is eal is brok local regu reject the redenist the subjec local laws our or BRC local subjec local and subject or BRC i local local is wrongful the other	utilined in this rate confirmation and the transportation al agreements or conditions exist. In the event that there is a firmation will be binding unless BROKER approves such L, the CARRIER and its drivers are solely responsible for d for transportation. CARRIER and its drivers are solely or broken during transit. Bills of Lading (BOL) must indicate he driver is not permitted on the dock to witness the loading liable for the full invoice value of the shipment or any part cen due to a regulatory inspection, delay in the ulations which govern food grade commodities, if the entire shipment or if CARRIER is not able to provide a he right of salvage or there is no right of salvage, the t to this rate confirmation or the Agreement are transported h the California Air Resources Board (ARB) TRU ACTM in- DKER due to CARRIER'S use of non-compliant equipment. s and regulations. CARRIER acknowledges that BROKER tions and times as enumerated herein. CARRIER shall aims including, but not limited to, claims for injuries to act or omission, or failure to comply with the terms of this party. CARRIER must notify BROKER within 24 hours of nd time out on the BOL. All comchecks incur a minimum of

No amendments to this rate confirmation will be binding on Transportation Solutions Group dba Redwood Multimodal unless approved in writing prior to Carrier's acceptance of the shipment.

ATTENTION MOTOR CARRIER

Methods for Submitting Paperwork

All carriers must submit an invoice, POD, lumper receipt (if applicable), and signed rate confirmation all together at the time of uploading/emailing.

Below are the methods to submit paperwork for payment:

- 1. Transflo (Preferred Method to get paid faster) existing Transflo Velocity users, please use Broker ID: TSGNV
- 2. Email send all paperwork to pod@redwoodlogistics.com
 - a. Only include one load per email
 - b. All documents must be attached: carrier invoice, signed POD, lumper receipt (if applicable) and signed rate confirmation
 - c. Documents must be PDF or TIF files
 - d. Only POD@redwoodlogistics.com can be the recipient of the email (Do NOT include other email addresses. If you include additional email addresses your documents will not be received)

If you do not submit an invoice, POD, lumper receipt (if applicable), and signed rate confirmation together all at the same time of uploading/emailing, payment will be delayed.

Methods for Payment Inquiries & Quick Pay

In order to ensure efficient payment to our carrier partners, Redwood has teamed up with Triumph Pay.

- 1. Please visit the Triumph Pay website, www.TriumphPay.com, to sign up, provide payment information, and explore Quick Pay options.
- 2. If you are not currently being paid via ACH, please visit <u>www.Triumphpay.com</u> to sign up for payments by ACH.
- 3. If you require support, you can reach out to Triumph Pay Carrier Success Team by calling (866)912-2763 or Info@TriumphPay.com.
- 4. Questions/Problems/Escalations/Rate Verifications/Payment Status Inquiries SHOULD NOT be submitted to the POD email inbox. They will not be seen or replied to as the POD email inbox is not monitored.
- 5. All rate verifications MUST be done through the booking carrier rep listed on this rate confirmation.
- 6. Questions/Escalations issues should be sent to APInquiries@redwoodlogistics.com



INVOICE

BILL TO: Redwood

INVOICE DATE: 10/05/2024 INVOICE #: 3501360 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 11/05/2024

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
10/01/2024		300 Fibre Way, Longview, WA 98632 - 7689 E BERG LANSING RD, DURAND, MI 48429			
		Freight Income	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00

TOTAL	
\$4,200.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092

STRAIGHT BILL OF LAD	ING-SHORT FORM-Original-Ne and behavily filed tariffs in effect on the date of issue	ot Negollable ∝d	Manifest #: 132479	
From: Longview Mill			Manifest Date: Oct 1 202	24 3:51PM
SOUDTO HPE, INC. H P E P. O. BOX 8028 CINCINNATI US	OH 45208	WestPacket build be a set of the set of th	H P E C3 8789 E LANSING RD	MI 48429-1056
Unit Of Measure: English	Carrier: REDWOOD - TRUCK	Vehicle ID#: 94934 Vehicle Type: Truck	FOB: FOB-MILL	Seal#: 587733

Purchase O	Order #	Order #	Item #	Product	Caliper	Unit #	# Rolls	Width	Diameter	MSF	Linear Feet	Gross	Tare	Net
64922		658338	1	KL42	12.00	WRV34J3030242	1	54 1/2	58.250	96.093	21,158	4,088	0	4,088
64922		658338	1	KL42	12.00	WRV34J3031242	1	54 1/2	58.250	96.356	21,216	4,097	0	4,097
64922		658338	1	KL42	12.00	WRV34J3031342	1	54 1/2	58.250	96.138	21,168	4,099	0	4,099
64922		658338	1	KL42	12.00	WRV34J3031442	1	54 1/2	58.250	94.966	20,910	4,059	0	4,059
64922		658338	1	KL42	12.00	WRV34J3032142	1	54 1/2	58.250	95.647	21,060	4,079	0	4,079
64922		658338	1	KL42	12.00	WRV34J3032242	1	54 1/2	58.250	96.070	21,153	4,077	0	4,077
64922		658338	1	KL42	12.00	WRV34J3032342	1	54 1/2	58.250	95.911	21,118	4,081	0	4,081
64922		658338	1	KL42	12.00	WRV34J3032442	1	54 1/2	58.250	96.138	21,168	4,106	0	4,106
64922		658338	1	KL42	12.00	WRV34J3033142	1	54 1/2	58.250	95.525	21,033	4,035	0	4,035
64922		658338	1	KL42	12.00	WRV34J3033242	1	54 1/2	58.250	95.584	21,046	4,038	0	4,038
64922		658338	1	KL42	12.00	WRV34J3033342	1	54 1/2	58.250	95.411	21,008	4,065	0	4,065
		Subtotals fo	r Item#: 1	# of item units:	11	# Rolls :	11			1,053.839	232,038	44,824	0	44,824
	Subtotal	s for Order#	: 658338	# of order units:	11	# :	11		1.00	1,053.839	232,038	44,824	0	44,824
Shipment Totals	t —		N	lumber Of Units:	11	#Rolls	11			1,053.839	232,038	44,824	0	44,824

Comments :

 TPLEASE DO NOT DELLIVER NORE THAN 1 WEEK IN ADVANCE OF DELLIVERY DATE. CONTACT BR

 PLEASE DO NOT DELLIVER NORE THAN 1 WEEK IN ADVANCE OF DELLIVERY DATE.

 IAN LODMIS FOR DELLIVERY APPOINTMENT AT 989-288-3199.

 1500-1900 F60-000 R8:00-1500 W8:00-1500

 APPT REDD MINDYLESTER

 BIO LODMIS FOR DELLIVERY APPOINTMENT AT 989-288-3199.

 Vehicle Arrival Time: 101/2024 3:18:09 PM

 Loaded By: LL

Timety Bucht 10/5/24

Page	KINDS OF PACK	AGE DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL MARKS, AND EXCEPTIONS	Weightisub To Cora	Class Rate	Ck Col	Subject to Section 7 of Conditions of applicable bill of lading, if	This is to certify that the
11	PULPBOA	RD NOIBN NOT CORRUGATED/INDENTED	44,824		1	this shipment is to be delivered to the consigner without recourse on the consignor, the consignor shall sign the	above named articles are
		The second se		1	1	following statement. The carrier shall not make delivery of this	properly classified, described, packaged,
-		sodouło, waste paper or straw pub or mature thereof.		shipment without payment of freight and all other charges.	marked, and labeled and are in proper condition for		
Pibre content con	is sting of not less than 80% a	odpub, waste paper or shite pub or mature mereor.	Signature Of Consigner WestRock Longview, LLC	transportation according to			
WestRock Longview, LLC 300 Fibre Way						If charges are to be prepaid, write or stamp here. To Be Prepaid prepaid	the applicable regulations of the Department of
	fice address of shoper	Longview	WA 9863	12		or stamp here, To Be Prepaid prepaid	Transportation. The desc.
	and a sound a support		~		Received\$	and weight indicated on the BL are correct subject to	
'If the shipment in	noves between two ports by	a carrier by water, the law requires that the bill of lading shall state whether it is ca	to apply in prepayment of the charges on the property described herein	verification by the inspection Bureau having arristiction			
						Agent or Per Casher	according to the agreement.
				(This signature have acknowledges only the amount proposit)			

Load ID: 198251 Shipment #: 11537144

	IGSHORT FORMOriginalNot and lawfully liked tariffs in effect on the date of issue			Manifest #: 132479	
From: Longview Mill				Manifest Date: Oct 1 20	24 3:51PM
HPE, INC. HPE, INC. HPE P. O. BOX 8028		WestRock Longvie The second second later - it second point and the second second second second control and the second sec	Ion of contents of packages unancent, marked, tool Principhod this contract as meaning any person or of drivery of a did destination of on its nucle, otherwise amen of M or any of said property one all or any portion property. Tail every serves to be partitioned to be participated both (11 Official Southern Western and or act), any set both (11 Official Southern Western and or act), or the applicable motion carrier classification or	WEBCOR WHS DURAND H P E C3 8789 E LANSING RD	
CINCINNATI	OH 45208	Tan't Pris is a moto carrier shortwirt. Shoper hendy costres that he is lansar with all he is those on the back thereof, set forth in the classification or lant which governs he transportate are hereby agreed to by the shoper and acceded for himself and his assign.	DURAND US	MI 48429-1056	
Unit Of Measure: English	Carrier: REDWOOD - TRUCK	Vehicle ID#: 94934 Vehi	icle Type: Truck	FOB: FOB-MILL	Seal#: 587733

REF#103072

Pags			*Weightsub To Cor) 44,824	Class Rate	Ck. Cel	Subject to Section 7 of Conditions of applicable bit of building, if this shipment is to be delivered to the consigner a whold recourse on the consigner, the consigner shall sign the following statement. The camer shall not make delivery of this shipment a whost payment of threight and all other charges.	This is to certify that the above named articles are property classified, described, packaged, marked, and labeled and are					
WestRock Longview, LLC 300 Fibre Way Brandwite program with a stamp from To Be Prepaid write or stamp from To Be Prepaid						Stylestow Of Company WestReck Longview, LLC It charges are to be prepad, write or stamp here. To Be Prepad prepaid	in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the Decontinent of Transportation. The desc.					
newstrandows assess at long. Using follow WA 99652 The information assessment position is a source in a way as that the bild buding shall also where it is convert and specific filler than the is a dependent position of the information of the information of the positive. The synchrolid adduated and all the project filler than the information of the positive filler and and and all the positive filler adduated adduated and all the positive filler adduated adduated and all the positive filler adduated addu						Received\$ to apply in prepayment of the charges on the property described herein Apert or Per Casher	and weight indicated on the Bit are correct subject to ventication by the implection Bureau having jurisdiction according to the agreement.					
Load ID:	198251	Shipment #: 11537144	-			(The squares has a bar added and the second property) BillCopy		Page	2 0	2	Sv	1.9